GEA Refrigeration Technologies
Semi-hermetic Compressors for the Refrigerant R410A
Bock HG Compressors - R410A
engineering for a better world
96223-02.2012-Gb ° Subject to change without notice2 | www.bock.de
Over 75 years ago, when the refrigeration and air-conditioning
industry was still in its infancy, our company's founder, Wilhelm
Bock, had a vision: he wanted to build first-class and reliable refri-

At a Glance
° Compressors for R410A
Type key - compressor for R410A
                                                                                          R410A design
                                                                                     Motor variant 3)
                                                                                Number of poles
                                                                           Swept volume
                                                                      Pluscom 2)
                                                                 Number of cylinders
                                                            Size
                                                        Ester oil filling
                                                   Series 1)
1) HG = Compressor Hermetic Gas-cooled (suction gas-cooled)
2)   = Additional declaration for Pluscom compressors
3) S    = More powerful motor e.g. air-conditioning applications
HGX34P / 215 - 4 S R410A
Available models Displacement
50 Hz (1.450 rpm)
HGX12P/60-4 R410A
HGX12P/60-4 S R410A
5,40 m3/h
HGX12P/75-4 R410A
HGX12P/75-4 S R410A
6,70 m3/h
HGX22P/125-4 R410A
HGX22P/125-4 S R410A
11,10 m3/h
HGX22P/160-4 S R410A 13,70 m3/h
HGX22P/190-4 R410A
HGX22P/190-4 S R410A
16,50 m3/h
HGX34P/215-4 R410A
HGX34P/215-4 S R410A
18,80 m3/h
HGX34P/255-4 S R410A 22,10 m3/h
HGX34P/315-4 S R410A 27,30 m3/h
HGX4/310-4 R410A
HGX4/310-4 S R410A
27,10 m3/h
HGX4/385-4 S R410A 33,50 m3/h
HGX4/465-4 R410A
HGX4/465-4 S R410A
40,50 m3/h
The current program
...4 model sizes with 11 capacity stages from 5,4 to 40,5 m³/h (50 Hz)
50
25
Di
sp
lac
em
en
tm
 /h3
HGX12P R410A HGX22P R410A HGX4 R410AHGX34P R410A
96223-02.2012-Gb ° Subject to change without notice6 | www.bock.de
R410A  Operating limits HGX12P, HGX22P, HGX34P, HGX4
1 HGX34P/255-4 S R410A
 Observe the operating limits
2 HGX34P/315-4 R410A
 Observe the operating limits
  Unlimited
                 application range
    Supplementary cooling or
reduced suction gas temperature
    Motor version -S-
(more powerful motor)
tO  Evaporating temperature (°C)
tC  Condensing temperature (°C)
tOh  Suction gas temperature (°C)
1) LP = low pressure   HP = high pressure
Max. permissible operating pressure (LP/HP)1): 27/43 bar
R410A  notes